Jonathan Pinette, Chair James Sununu, Vice Chair Jim Maggiore



Municipal Offices 233 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, NH 03862

Tel: (603) 964-8087

TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE THE SELECT BOARD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Select Board will conduct a public hearing on

WHEN: October 23, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. and on November 13, 2023

WHERE: North Hampton Town Hall

231 Atlantic Avenue

North Hampton, New Hampshire 03862

PURPOSE: To present information and receive comments about the proposed North

Hampton Electric Aggregation Plan prepared by the North Hampton Electric Aggregation Committee. At these hearings, the town's energy consultant Colonial Power Group and members of the Committee will present the planned program, answer questions, and take public comments. Copies of the Draft Plan will be available for review at the Town Offices and available on North Hampton's website prior to the

hearings.